DOLLARS ($40,000,000) (THE "NOTE") TO SECURE A LOAN (THE
"LOAN") TO THE CITY FROM THE MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT
BANK SPECIAL OBLIGATION BONDS, (MALEMBEKA, HORHN)

32. ORDER AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 MUNICIPAL
BUDGET. (MALEMBEKA, HORHN)

33. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF TWENTY-FIVE
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) TO WORKING TOGETHER
JACKSON IN SUPPORT OF THE MARKET VALUE ANALYSIS
PROJECT. (MALEMBEKA, HORHN)

34. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE WITH
LIQUIDITY SERVICES OPERATIONS, LLC D/B/A GOVDEALS FOR
AN ONLINE AUCTION OPERATION FOR THE CITY OF JACKSON.